

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**T.S 48 of 2021
Reg No. 48 of 2021**

**Present: Smt. Priyanka Shaw
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd**

Order No. 19 Dated-20.04.2024
Both parties files adv. hazira.
Pltff files A/I order extension petn.
I am busy with other administrative work.
The case is adjourned.
AI order extended till next date.
Fix 09.09.2024 for Hg of Petn.

D/C by me

**Civil Judge (Jr.Div)
Lalbagh Msd**

**Civil Judge(Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd**